
RESOLUTION NO. 511 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 209 FOR 2020 REGARDING PHARMACY 
CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR THE SHAKER PLACE REHABILITATION 
AND NURSING CENTER 

Introduced: 11/13/23 
By Elder Care Committee: 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 209 for 2020, this Honorable Body authorized 
an agreement with Guardian Consulting Services, Inc. regarding pharmacy 
consulting services for the Shaker Place Rehabilitation and Nursing Center in an 
amount not to exceed $144,372 for the term commencing August 1, 2020 and ending 
July 31, 2023, and 

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Department of Residential Health 
Care Facilities has requested an amendment to the aforementioned agreement to 
reflect an ending date of January 31, 2024 rather than July 31, 2023 to allow the 
Department adequate time to issue a new Request for Proposals regarding pharmacy 
consultant services and complete the procurement process, and 

WHEREAS, The Executive Director has also requested to amend the 
agreement to include an additional $25,000 for a new total amount not to exceed 
$169,372 in order to cover costs related to the agreement’s extension, now, therefore, 
be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 209 for 
2020 is hereby amended to reflect a term end date of January 31, 2024, and, be it 
further 

RESOLVED, That Resolution No. 209 for 2020 is further amended to include 
an additional $25,000 to reflect a new total amount not to exceed $169,372, and, be it 
further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
amendments as to form and content, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


